Delhi Commission for Protection of Child Rights (DCPCR) Government of NCT of Delhi 5th Floor, ISBT Building, Kashmiri Gate, Delhi-110006 Phone: 011-23862685/86 Email: dcpcr@hotmail.com

File No: F6(12)/DCPCR/20-21/Misc/ 3283

Date: \7/06/2021

Subject: Invitation for submission of paintings by children for journal's cover page.

The Delhi Commission for Protection of Child Rights (DCPCR) has been constituted under Commissions for Protection of Child Rights Act, 2005. The Act casts an obligation on the Commission to promote the cause of child rights.

Vide Order No. Ref. No. F6(12)/ DCPCR/20-21/Misc/7753-62 dated 22.10.2020, the Commission decided to set up the "Children First: Journal on Children's Lives", a flagship initiative by the Commission to encourage quality research, documentation and discourse in the field of child rights.

To add the perspective of children in making of the journal, the Commission has invited paintings from children across the country on the theme, "Impact of COVID-19 pandemic on lives of children". Paintings selected by experts will be used on the cover page of the journal or on any other page of the journal. The invite and criteria for participation is attached with this letter.

You are kindly requested to upload the invite for painting from children on your website for wider dissemination.

Adut Huawah (Aditi Gyanesh)

Journal Consultant, DCPCR

- 1. The Director (Education), Old Sectt., Delhi-110054 with a request to upload the invite for paintings on their website so as to enable this Commission to outreach as many children as possible from all Heads of Schools (HoS) in the Directorate of Education, GNCTD.
- 2. The Director, Deptt. of Women and Child Development, 1st Floor, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006 with a request to upload the invite for paintings on their website so as to enable this Commission to outreach as many children as possible from Child Care institutions (CCIs) in Delhi.

Delhi Commission for Protection of Child Rights (DCPCR) Government of NCT of Delhi 5th Floor, ISBT Building, Kashmiri Gate, Delhi-110006 Phone: 011-23862685/86 Email: dcpcr@hotmail.com

File No: F6(12)/DCPCR/20-21/Misc/2953

Date: 14/06/2021

INVITATION

Subject- Invitation for submission of paintings by children for the journal's cover page.

The bi-annual journal *"Children First: Journal on Children's Lives"* by Delhi Commission for Protection of Child Rights (DCPCR) aims to deepen the discourse by providing a platform to all people engaging with the rights of children in varied capacities regardless of their nationality and socio-economic backgrounds.

The first issue of the journal covers various issues related to children, including education, health and nutrition, protection, disability issues, adoption, child labour, violence and abuse, and adolescent issues, in light of COVID-19 pandemic.

However, to add the perspective of children in making of the journal, the Commission invites paintings/sketches/drawings from children in child care institutions, schools across the country and individuals on the theme, "Impact of COVID-19 pandemic on lives of children".

Selected paintings by experts will be used on the cover page or any other page of the journal, along with the name, age and institution of the child.

To participate, the candidate must be below 18 years of age.

Children can use drawing paper, art paper or any other type of white paper of A4/A3 size for painting.

The painting could be ink, water colour, oil colour or any other medium.

Children can submit their scanned paintings or high resolution picture of the painting in .JPEG format at <childrenfirst.jocl@gmail.com> . The subject of the mail should be "Painting for DCPCR Journal".

Name, age, contact number and institution (if applicable) of the candidate must be mentioned clearly in the mail and the painting file name must be in the name of the candidate for ex- amitsingh.jpeg

By submitting, the children agree that DCPCR can use it in its journal or any other publication with due acknowledgement to the child artist.

Deadline to submit the paintings is July 1, 2021.

Sd/-(Aditi Gyanesh) Consultant Journal, DCPCR

Via mail to, Child Care Institutions (CCIs), Delhi via Director, WCD All Heads of Schools (HoS) in Delhi via Director of Education, GNCTD All Non-Governmental Organizations in Delhi All State Commissions for Protection of Child Rights (SCPCRs) All others concerned.